FORMAT FOR FILING 2ND APPEAL BEFORE WEST BENG TATION CO INFORMATION COMMISSION RECEIVED U/S 19 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 Contents Not Verified (Vide Circular No. 3008-WBIC/Admin-05/13 Dated : 20/08/2019 2 8 FEB 2023 1] Name of the Appellant: DIPANJAN BISN Complete postal address: 48, KHALUIBILL MATH, 1STLAWE, 21 Complete postal address: 75 (Attach self attested copy of one address proof document BUR DNAN - 713101 Passport, AADHAR Card etc.) 3] (a) Contact No. 8918043065 dipanjan biswas 21 @gmail com (b) e-mail id: (a) Date of filing of application for information under RTI Act 4] 15 .07.2022 (A self attested copy of RTI application should be attached.) (b) Whether application fee paid: it/N POSTAL ORDER (i) If yes, mode of payment: OF RS 20/-(ii) If no, self attested photocopy of relevant certificate issued by the competent authority should be attached. Name of State Public Information Officer / State Assistant Public Information Officer to whom 5] the application was made and address: SPIG DISTRICT INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS (S.E) PURBA SIKSHA BHABAN, KACHHARI ROAD, COURT CONFECTOR OF SCHOOLS (S.E) PURBA (a) Whether RTI petition is transferred to another SPIO u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 : Y/N -7/3/01 If yes, name & address of such authority - SPIO, SEHARA BAZAR CK INSTITUTION (please attach copy of transfer memo as above) P.O-SEHARA, DIST.: PURBA BARDHAMAN PIN-713 923 Gist of the information sought for: 1. RESIGN TICH LETTER DATED 20/03/2000 WAS DECEPTED 2. PROVIDE ARATUTY AND MASTAGE THE POST MAS DECEMPED VACANTS 3. PROVIDE COMMUTED VALUE OF PRESSION ON DECOUNT ENTITLE BY PRADIP BISMOS 4. PROVIDE MTH CEPTIFIED COPY OF SERVICE BOOKEF 20 YEAR OF SERVICE Have you received any response / information? NO INFOR MATION REPLY RECEIVED If constants a self-attested conv of the same. 6] 7] 81 Date of filing 1st appeal: 30.08.2022

(A self attested copy of 1^{st} appeal along with proof of submission of the same should be attached).

Authority to whom the first appeal was made with address: THE FIRST A PRE LLATE AUTHORITY 91

DISTRICT INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS (S.E) DISTRICT INSPECTOR OF CONTON OF AVEST BENGAL PURBA- BARDHAMAN, ROYT OF AVEST BENGAL 248, KACHARI ROAD, BADAM TALA KALIBAZAR, BURANAN 713101, N.B.

Decision of the 1st Appellate Authority, if any, including number and date of the order: 10] (A self-attested photocopy of the order of the 1st Appellate Authority should be attached).

NO REPLY RECEIVED PAD NO DECISION /ORDER MADE

- Grounds for 2nd appeal and the relief sought (specify): 11] Grounds for 2 appear and the rener sough (specify). TO PROVIDE WITH IN FORMATION AS PRAYED IN RTI APPLICATION DATE 15/07/22 TO PROVIDE MITH INFORMATION OF FORMYED IN CITENTICATION DATE 15/07/ TO PROVIDE WITH COMPENSATION TO TUNE OF PA 9,00000/-TO IMPOSE PENALTY FOR NECLAENCE AND WET PROVIDING IN FORMATION INFORMATION 13 URGENT FOR PROEFEDING NITH LEARL ACTION FOR SERVICE II 2nd appeal is filed after 90 days from the date on which the decision of the 1st Appellate MATTER E PRANT
- 121 Authority was received or after 135 days from the date of filing of the 1st appeal, explain the reasons for the delay along with supporting documents. ON 13/10/2022 BY MISTREF OF FACT, ON SECOND POPEAL NAS MADE BEFORE D.T. SCHOOL (SE) PURBA-BARBHAMAN. OND THEY ALSO COMMUNICATED DIPANJAN BISTAR 1----- Son / daughter of ------ aged ----- being an Indian citizen do hereby solemnly affirm that ONE 26776 A

the statements made herein are true to my knowledge based on records and the rest are my submissions $\frac{D_{P76} P 28}{1/22}$

I also declare that this matter is not previously filed with this Commission nor is pending with any Court or Tribunal or Authority.

Place : BURDMAN

Signature of the appellant

28/02/2023 Date :

Depanyar Bisevas (Name of the appellant) $\mathcal{D} \circ \mathcal{B} : 21 / 08 / 1991$

List of documents to be enclosed : -

- a) Self attested copy of address proof document.
- b) Self attested copy of RTI application:
- c) Self attested photocopy of proof of RTI fee payment or of BPL status;
- d) Self attested copy of 1st appeal;
- e) Self attested copy of all communications / replies received from the public authorities in connection with the instant RTI application;
- f) 2^{nd} appeal in the format as above.
- g) Any other documents in support of the 2nd appeal.

NOTE

2nd appeal is liable to be rejected if submitted without proper documents. 11

21 Separate 2nd appeal has to be filed in respect of each RTI application.

. •

A £._.

. 1.17 يني ভারতের নির্বাচন কামেন পরিচয় পর ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA IDENTITY CARD Star . 120 UWX1372341 4. 1. A দীপাঞ্চন বিশ্বাস নির্বাচকের নাম : Dipanjan Biswas Elector's Name : দীপক বিশ্বাস পিতার নাম Father's Name _____ Dipak Biswas : ¶√ M দিৰ/Sex ভনা তারিং Date of Birth : 21/08/1991

---- ·

7 °

٦-

Self Attender Opporgen Benero

Self Alderstert Oppongen Biscos

UWX1372341

·26.4 প্রজ্ঞান বার্গ্বিধা হার, ভবরার (সমর্গ), বর্ষান্দ, ৫০৫৫৬,

Address:

AUDIESS KHALUBILMATH, BURDWAN (SADAR BURDWAN: 715101

Date: 08/08/2015

- 100- دومیتر میرون آموزوی آمریک (مرد ا অনিকেৰ্টিকেৰ প্ৰাক্ষাইই উন্ধূৰ্ণীউ

. .

Facsimile Signature of the Electore Registration Officer for

260-Burdwan Dakshin Consiluenc มิณภาพร์สสารการเรา กรุงา โลสมารการการการเรา สนุกสุด พรุษา พรุษธ พรังรุษรณ พระพรราวนะ พระศัก

4185 JAVES - 1992 3654 2003 frische Kluthange til aduress it elitian (199 nt concrete change of address in or don't pro-mine receivant Porm for menacing your na-tory at the stronged address and in menanin the standard With successful Lines

Date:-15.07.2022

To The State Public Information Officer, District Inspector of Schools (S.E.), Purba Bardhaman Govt. of West Bengal, 248, Kachari Road, Badamtala, Kalibazar, Burdwan -713101, W.B

Sub:-An application under Section 6(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005

- 1. Name of Applicant: Dipanjan Biswas, Advocate
- 2. Address:- 48, Khaluibill Math 1st Lane, P.O & Dist: Burdwan- 713101.
- 3. Contact No: 8918043065, 8017085713.
- 4. I am the nephew of Late Pradip Kumar Biswas who remained a bachelor till his death on 27.01.2017. I being one of the legal heir require certain information concerning the school service rendered by my uncle Late Pradip Kumar Biswas S/o Late Phani Bhusan Biswas as Assistant Teacher(Biology) at Seharabazar C.K. Institution (Higher Secondary), P.O. Sehara- 713423, Dist.- Purba Barddhaman i.e joined on 02.04.1981 and tendered resignation on 20.03.2006 i.e has put over 20 years of qualifying service in the said school. Thus I request you to please provide me with following information;
 - a. Please confirm whether the resignation letter dated 20.03.2006 voluntarily tendered by Late Pradip Kumar Biswas is accepted or not by the Board and also did they declare the said post as vacant for recruitment during his service period?
 - b. Please specify the Gratuity amount entitled by him?
 - c. Please also specify the General Providend Fund amount entitled by him?
 - d. Please specify the commuted value of pension and amount of pension till his death on account of more than 20 years of service?
 - e. Any other amount if any?
 - f. Please provide us with the certified copy of his entire Service Book?

approxim

: 1

Page 1 of 2

Self Athester Dipagei Bisus

5. I state that I am a citizen of India and as such the information sought for hereinabove does not fall within any of the exceptions stipulated under Section 8 and 9 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and to the best of my knowledge pertains to your Organisation.

1

6. An Indian Postal Order worth Rs. 20 drawn in favour of "District Inspector of Schools (S.E.), Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal at Bardhaman" on account of application fees along with a copy of valid Identity proof of the applicant as well as a photocopy of his death certificate and his legal heir certificate are enclosed herewith.

You are hereby requested to act in accordance with Section 7(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and provide me with the required information at the earliest.

Depargon Bissono

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

Place: Burdwan Date: 15.07.2022 Mob:-+91 8918043065, 8017085713 Postal Address:- 48, Khaluibill Math 1st Lane, P.O & Dist: Burdwan- 713101

Self Witterter

SHARE COUNTERFOR

POSTAL ORDER

D.T. Johoul, Burphay

RAFEE aan googe 8 Weetdoor (содан) Rafford (сое Rafford (сое Rafford (сое

02G 699225

.

Self Blandel Dypanger, Busin

•

: °

--

То

The First Appellate Authority, District Inspector of Schools (S.E.), Purba Bardhaman Govt. of West Bengal, 248, Kachari Road, Badamtala, Kalibazar, Burdwan -713101, W.B

Sub: First Appeal U/s 19(1) of Right To Information Act, 2005

Respected Sir,

I, Dipanjan Biswas, Advocate, have earlier filed a RTI application dated 15.07.2022 on the same date but the limit of 30 days has exceeded & I have not got the required information. So I request you to please take cognizance on this matter and provide me the answer/information.

Yours Sincerely,

Dypanyin Bisun

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

Place: Burdwan
Date: 30.08.2022
Mob: +91 8918043065, +91 8017085713
Address: 48, Khaluibill Math 1st Lane, P.O & Dist: Burdwan- 713101

Enclosed herewith:

- 1. Copy of the RTI Application dated 15.07.2022 with all enclosures
- 2. Fee Payment i.e. Counterfoil of IPO no: 02G 699225
- 3. Copy of Memo No: 1673/DISSE- '22 from The District Inspector of School[SE], Purba Bardhaman.
- 4. Copy of Postal Envelope

Self Skitched Offayer Bino



To

The Second Appellate Authority, District Inspector of Schools (S.E.), Purba Bardhaman Govt. of West Bengal, 248, Kachari Road, Badamtala, Kalibazar, Burdwan -713101, W.B

Sub: Second Appeal U/s 19(3) of Right To Information Act, 2005

Respected Sir,

I, Dipanjan Biswas, Advocate, have earlier filed a RTI application dated 15.07.2022 on the same date but the limit of 30 days has exceeded & since I have not received any required information subsequently I also filed a First Appeal U/s 19(1) of Right To Information Act, 2005 on 30.08.2022. Till date I have not received the required information or any response from the concerned authorities. The time limit of 30 days after preferring the RTI appeal has come to an end on 29.09.2022. So I request you to please take cognizance on this matter and provide me the answer/information as sought for in my RTI application dated 15.07.2022 under the purview of this Second Appeal U/s 19(3) of Right To Information Act, 2005.

Yours Sincerely, Diparyon Bessee

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

Place: Burdwan Date: 13.10.2022 Mob: +91 8918043065, +91 8017085713 Address: 48, Khaluibill Math 1st Lane, P.O & Dist: Burdwan- 713101

Enclosed herewith:

- 1. Copy of First Appeal dated 30.08.2022 duly received by D.I. School(S.E), Purba Bardhaman
- 2. Copy of the RTI Application dated 15.07.2022 with all enclosures duly received by D.I. School(S.E), Purba Bardhaman.
- 3. Fee Payment i.e. Counterfoil of IPO no: 02G 699225
- 4. Copy of Memo No: 1673/DISSE- '22 from The District Inspector of School[SE], Purba Bardhaman.
- 5. Copy of Postal Envelope

Form- 6 (Rule 9 of the W. B. R. ± 10 Ru ≈ 2000) ্ফারস-৬) পেরে জন্ম-মৃত্যু পরিসকের বিছি, ২০০০ এর জন বিছি ove of West Bencal Department of hourth & family Weltare 1 Burdwark র্গাল্যান স্বাহ্যার স্বাহ্যা ও পরিবা^{ন করাত} anektrajur 1 mi ram for we have at an so it م مشتقة مستقلمة Name of the Organisation issuing Co (যে দণ্ডর স্কর্তক প্রমাণপারা কেওলা হাছে তার নাম) EATH CENTIFICATE (Issued u.s. 12:17 of the RBT Act, 1969 and Rule 9/14 in the WBRBD Rules 2000) ্বের্টির বিজ্ঞান বিজ্ঞান বিজ্ঞান বিভিন্ন বিজ্ঞান ব বিজ্ঞান ব বিজ্ঞান ব This is to certify that the tollowing plat open has ber traker ind this tright record of death which is in the register for House free Kney with the Grichits france has the of Burdhan District of your Bengal ইহা নিশিনভভাৱে প্রায় এবং ইয়াবেছে যে মিরবলিন 'প্রায়ক্ষা মূল মহা মহি হইবে াংগ্রা এইগণা ান্ত মলি প্রেক্ষা ব্যায়েন্টা 11 ্যুট্টায় এলাক) Male Age 52 job. ł Male/Frimales Somar NEWS HA (497.) Ana Lanikelan (Khayur tin মৃত্যু র্যোক্রন্টারে লিপিক- নাড়ে Name of the dect asec D.C.C. (Joja alazi) Name of mother of seconser Late Chany C. 9 2212 2000 Name of Father Husband of the de reser Late Pt. a. n. 13/12/2014 Bi Aucre niketan villtfro-Kha Jumiuk vibi tot Lane Potobi 2 mai bill tot Lane Potobi খুমৃত বাক্তির মাতার গায়) ্মুত ব্রক্তির বিয়া নাম। Address of the deceased at the unit of Death 👾 (মৃত্যুর সময় মৃত 🐑 লির জিরানা) 62-20.7 Permanent Address of the decease-Call of Arg drasion . 0.3 ।মৃত ব্যক্তির হারী টকানা। 0)17 Registration is the i abriel! 22-02-17) (প্রিয়ন্ত্রণ নং) Sauthonity with date actives & Start Remarks (Fanc) মন্তৰা , মদি আল 30, 1932 neath" "Ensure registration of every dist ्रतंत्रः Sef Attental Oppungan Be - मार्गी का हे के आंधुका मार्गिता है ____

Maniely FUENER, MARINE



To Whom It May Concern

Date: 24/1/22 This is to certify that Practip Kumar Biswas. SIO. DIO, WIO Late Phane Bhusan Biscoas was a resident of AS, Khatea Bill Math, 1st Lane submitted and copy of such is enclosed recrewith which is sed explanatory. Be it recorded here & now that the followings are the layer here as chamed by the applic ant vide the said affidavit. No. 2969 Store by Diponjon Biscarchiat he/she expire d her/his 658/73 Showing Diponjon Biscarchiat he/she expire d her/his Father/Mother/Huspand Son on 27/11/2017 area ground his/her following + A/e . legal heir / heirs - SHU Unimonale of .

Name N Drug Biswas 2) Dipanjan Biswas 37 Rekha Biswas 44 Sikha Pal 57 Sayantan Sonkan Niephen 67 Debelynti Sharma Niece.

Abe (Approx) Sisterin Law Nephew Elder Sister nr

Relationship

58 y 25 . 30 y 25 . 76 " 69 43 "

The above statement is true to my knowledge \mathcal{K} in at

Self alterto Diperjan Bien

(Acia 1/22-

silles non Maine ?!

Vice-Chairperson of Board-of Administrator Burdwan Municipality

Government of West Bengal Office of the District Inspector of Schools [Secondary Education], Purba Bardhaman Siksha Bhaban, Kachhari Road, Court Compound, Purba Bardhaman, Pin Code: 713101

Memo No: 1673/ DISSE-'22

. •

...

Dated 28 17 1'22

From : The District Inspector of Schools[SE], Purba Bardhaman. : The State Public Information Officer [SPIO] То SeharaBazar CK Institution-HS PO – Sehara, Dist. : Purba Bardhaman, PIN Coce : 713423

Subject : Information Under RTI Act 2005

: Application of Dipanjan Biswas, 48, Khaluibil Math 1st lane, PO – Burdwan, Dist. – Burdwan, Ref. Pin Code ; 713101.

An application of the above named applicant mentioned in reference is annexed herewith to dispose by providing information directly to the applicant from your end within time limit as per RTI Act. After that an action taken report must be submitted to the undersigned within 3 [three] days .

Enclo : application of applicant.

Memo No: <u>673</u> DISSE-'22 Copy forwarded to :

8:071 m

District Inspector of Schools[SE], Purba Bardhaman.

Dated : 28 / 7 / '22

, Dipanjan Biswas, 48, Khaluibil Math 1st lane, PO – Burdwan , Dist. – Burdwan, Pin Code ; 713101. For information.

13102124 District Inspector of Schools[SE], Purba Bardhaman.

fels, From : **District Inspector of Schools** (Sec. - Edn.) PURBA BARDHAMAN 9542 三日と Pin - 713101 **GO**X Office of the District Inspector of Schools. (S.E.) OF WEST BENGAL PURBA BARDHAMAN ON INDIA GOVT: SERVICE TO, DIPANJAN BISWAS P.O. BURDWAN DISH - BURDWAN PIN - 713101 48, KHALUIBIL MATH 18+ LANE

لخبه

Government of West Bengal

Office of the District Inspector of Schools (Secondary Education), Purba Bardhaman Siksha Bhaban: Kachari Road: Court Compound: Purba Bardhaman: PIN-713101.

Memo No.

Date:

From : The District Inspector of Schools (Secondary Education), Purba Bardhaman

To : The State Public Information Officer (SPIO), Seharabazar C.K. Institution (H.S.), P.O. Sehara, Dist. - Purba Bardhaman. Pin - 713 423.

Sub.:

Information under RTI Act, 2005.

The undersigned has to refer to this office Memo No. 1673 dated 28/07/2022 on the captioned subject (photocopy enclosed) and to request him once again to furnish the necessary information as sought for directly to the applicant at the earliest.

This may please be treated as very urgent.

Enclo: As stated.

Date: 28-11-2022

District Inspector of Schools (S.E.), Purba Bardhaman.

Memo No. 2452/1/11

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1) Dipanjan Biswas, 48, Khaluibil Math, 1st Lane, P.O. Burdwan, Dist. Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713101.

District Inspector of Schools (S.E.), Des Purba Pardhaman.

2.0. - BURDWAN. Dist-purch Bardhaman, 48, KHALUIBIL MATH, 1STLANE. To, DIPANJAN BESWAS, GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL Office of the District Inspector of Schools. (S.E.) Pin - 713101. ON INDIA GOVT. SERVICE PURBA BARDHAMAN From :- District Inspector of Schools. PURBA BARDHAMAN (Sec. - Edn.) Pin - 713101 -## ₽ ||| Projetrano. !

Court No. 17

* *

...

WPA 30134 of 2017

03.01.2022 Dipak Kumar Biswas & Ors. (AD 4) Vs. District Inspector of Schools (SE), Budwan & Ors. (S. Banerjee)

(Via Video Conference)

Mr. Pronay Basak

... for the petitioners

Mr. Rezaul Hossain

... for the State

Learned advocate for the petitioners submits that the petitioner no. 1, who is the brother of the deceased teacher, has also expired. The legal representatives of the petitioner no. 1 are to be brought on record. They are the wife and the son of the petitioner no. 1. He further submits that he wants to file one supplementary affidavit disclosing the legal heir certificate and other documents, being the correspondence between the school and the deceased teacher and others.

Considering the above submission I wanted to know from the learned advocate for the petitioners whether they are agreeable to file one fresh application after withdrawing the present one, and he is agreeable to do that.

Hence, this writ application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file it afresh with all relevant papers and documents.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)

To The State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal Information Commission, Khadya Bhaban 11A, Mirza Galib Street Kolkata-700087 Date:

Date: 03.05.2025

Re: Appeal No: 104111 of 2025

Sir,

This is for your kind information that I have received your notice for hearing of appeal no: 104111 of 2025 bearing Memo No. 2389-WBIC/RTI/A/104111/1021/2025 dated 16/04/2025, at this stage my RTI Application dated 15.07.2022 is infructuous and no longer required. The School Authorities have released the General Providend Fund as well as the School Employees Credit Co-operative Fund of Late Pradip Kumar Biswas.

The other service benefits such as arrear pension and gratuity arising from the service of Late Pradip Kumar Biswas still remaining due to be considered by the Board of Secondary Education and as such the school authorities are cooperating in this claim process.

In view of above reasons I wish to withdraw the RTI Application dated 15.07.2022. Please consider the same.

Yours Sincerely,

Dipanjan Biswas

DIPANJAN BISWAS (APPELLANT) 48, Khaluibill Math, 1st Lane, Burdwan-713101, West Bengal, P.O. & Dist.- Purba Bardhaman. M ° B N ° : 8918043065 To The State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal Information Commission, Khadya Bhaban 11A, Mirza Galib Street Kolkata-700087 Date:

Date: 03.05.2025

Re: Appeal No: 104111 of 2025

Sir,

This is for your kind information that I have received your notice for hearing of appeal no: 104111 of 2025 bearing Memo No. 2389-WBIC/RTI/A/104111/1021/2025 dated 16/04/2025, at this stage my RTI Application dated 15.07.2022 is infructuous and no longer required. The School Authorities have released the General Providend Fund as well as the School Employees Credit Co-operative Fund of Late Pradip Kumar Biswas.

The other service benefits such as arrear pension and gratuity arising from the service of Late Pradip Kumar Biswas still remaining due to be considered by the Board of Secondary Education and as such the school authorities are cooperating in this claim process.

In view of above reasons I wish to withdraw the RTI Application dated 15.07.2022. Please consider the same.

Yours Sincerely,

Dipanjan Biswas

DIPANJAN BISWAS (APPELLANT) 48, Khaluibill Math, 1st Lane, Burdwan-713101, West Bengal, P.O. & Dist.- Purba Bardhaman. M ° B N ° : 8918043065